PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abbott Spine Inc.	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zimmer Spine Austin, Inc.
Street Address:	5301 Riata Park Court
Internal Address:	Bldg. F
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603677
Application Number:	13944205
Application Number:	13289503
Application Number:	11764642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cjacquet@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Christine Marie Jacquet

Address Line 1: 1560 broadway
Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14603677 ASI to SPAI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Jacquet
SIGNATURE:	Christine Jacquet
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0812 source=14603677-Abbott-Spine-Inc-to-Zimmer-Spine-Austin-Inc#page1.tif
source=14603677-Abbott-Spine-Inc-to-Zimmer-Spine-Austin-Inc#page2.tif
source=14603677-Abbott-Spine-Inc-to-Zimmer-Spine-Austin-Inc#page3.tif
source=14603677-Abbott-Spine-Inc-to-Zimmer-Spine-Austin-Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0813

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abbott Spine Inc.	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer Spine Austin, Inc.
Street Address:	5301 Riata Park Court
Internal Address:	Building F
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752167
Application Number:	11337863
Application Number:	11284282
Patent Number:	7250052
Application Number:	11764642
Patent Number:	7491218
Application Number:	11844891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Rachel.Gagliardi@cstlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

0.00 1175216

PATENT
REFI - 022868 FRAME- 0310
PATENT

REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0814

500894737

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403-2420	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1292.1298101-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. SCOT WICKHEM
Total Attachments: 2 source=CertificateofNameChange#page1.tif source=CertificateofNameChange#page2.tif	

PATENT REFI · 022868 FRAMF· 0311 PATENT

REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0815

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABBOTT SPINE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABBOTT SPINE INC." TO "ZIMMER SPINE
AUSTIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2632615 8100

081195437

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smile Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7024958

DATE: 12-15-08

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0816

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 12/15/2008 FILED 02:15 PM 12/15/2008 SRV 081195437 - 2632615 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABBOTT SPINE INC.

Abbott Spine Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable an amendment of the first Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation so that, as amended, such Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Zimmer Spine Austin, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. In lieu of a meeting and a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment was given by the holder of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH. That this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on its behalf by its undersigned duly authorized officer as of December 15, 2008.

ABBOTT SPINE INC.

By: Chad F. Phipps
Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 066876 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 05/24/2020